502099036 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro International Limited	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maishi Electronic (Shanghai) Ltd
Street Address:	Room 1402, No. 289, Chunxiao Road, Zhang Jiang Hi-Tech Park
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10272716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089875920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-987-5929

Email: slujan@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: O2Micro Inc.

Address Line 1: 3118 Patrick Henry Drive

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02.16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Hao

Total Attachments: 2 source=0070#page1.tif source=0070#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0405 Docket No.O2MICRO 02.16 Serial No.: 10/272,716 Filing Date: 10/17/2002

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O2Micro International Limited, a corporation having an office and place

of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB,

Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, BWI (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns certain new

and useful invention(s) disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States

assigned application serial number 10/272,716, filed on October 17, 2002, and is entitled:

DUAL MODE CONTROLLER FOR ISO7816 AND USB ENABLED SMART CARDS

AND, WHEREAS, Maishi Electronic (Shanghai) Ltd, a corporation having an office

and place of business at Room 1402, No. 289, Chunxiao Road, Zhang Jiang Hi-Tech Park,

Shanghai, China 201203 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters

Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the

said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all

upplication, and account of the control of the cont

Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents,

and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent

Cooperation Treaty, any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on

the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions

of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted

there from; and hereby further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights and

remedies under such application or any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

PATENT

REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.O2MICRO 02.16 Serial No.: 10/272,716

Filing Date: 10/17/2002 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignor and

our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other

instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments

and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives

all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all

legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more

effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignce, its successors or assigns the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles,

benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, the Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights

and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Signed:

Print Name:

Perry KU0

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

O2Micro International Limited

Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre,

West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331

SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman,

Cayman Islands, BWI

Executed this day 12th of October, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 10/18/2012